
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00272, Star Road

U Minor Arterial
STAR RD  0.8 Mi. S of SH-44

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 9,118

 9,611
 7,885

Ada (1)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 30

 4,470

 4,702
 3,888

 4,648

 4,909
 3,997

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Road 7,029 9,168 9,564 9,710 9,729 10,516 9,468

S DIR 3,570 4,734 4,887 4,965 4,948 5,399 4,810

N DIR 3,459 4,434 4,677 4,745 4,781 5,117 4,658

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

6,808 9,185 9,367 - 9,837 10,645 9,146

3,445 4,757 4,885 - 5,002 5,441 4,647

3,363 4,428 4,482 - 4,835 5,204 4,499

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

6,191 8,743 9,358 9,398 9,566 10,493 9,000

3,136 4,540 4,769 4,774 4,866 5,327 4,584

3,055 4,203 4,589 4,624 4,700 5,166 4,416

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

6,958 9,095 9,890 9,716 10,033 10,096 8,729

3,564 4,670 5,063 4,961 5,044 5,046 4,369

3,394 4,425 4,827 4,755 4,989 5,050 4,360

29 30 31 - - - -

6,435 7,154 9,561 - - - -

3,238 3,719 4,854 - - - -

3,197 3,435 4,707 - - - -

MADW 6,684 8,669 9,548 9,608 9,791 10,438 9,086

STDEV 359 866 216 182 196 237 308

DAYFAC 1.36 1.05 0.95 0.95 0.93 0.87 1.00

May 2011

Page 1 of 1Created   10/26/2011   4:52:49PM MV02:


